# ENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, AK 99669-7598 • Phone 907/262-5846 • Fax 907/262-9645

## **RESOLUTION 01-02-12**

### **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT**

#### A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF KENAI PENINSULA HOSTING THE ARCTIC WINTER GAMES DURING MARCH 2006

WHEREAS, the Arctic Winter Games Committee is working collaboratively to obtain the rights to host the Arctic Winter Games for March of 2006, and

WHEREAS, the school district administration will provide assistance to the Arctic Winter Games Committee in planning and preparing for the Arctic Winter Games, and

WHEREAS, the school district administration, inservice committee and calendar committee will work collaboratively with the Arctic Winter Game committee in setting the dates for the Arctic Winter Games, and

WHEREAS, the school district will allow the Arctic Winter Games village to be housed within existing district facilities, and

WHEREAS, the school district administration will work collaboratively with the Arctic Winter Game committee to schedule the use of the district's facilities for Arctic Winter Games competitions, and

WHEREAS, the school district administration will work collaboratively with the Arctic Winter Games committee to schedule the use of the district's food service program,

#### THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education stands in support of the Arctic Winter Games, which will enhance our community in many different facets including an educational focus, cultural experiences, fellowship opportunities and worldwide recognition for the Kenai Peninsula.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board on this 5th day of November 2001.

Dr. Nels Anderson, President

School Board

Attest:

Sally E. Tachick

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 7/25/05



ANCHOR POINT COOPER LANDING HOMER HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS NANWALEK NIKISKI NIKOLAEVSK NINILCHIK PORT GRAHAM RAZDOLNA SELDOVIA SEWARD SOLDOTNA STERLING TUSTUMENA TYONEK VOZNESENKA